RESOLUTION 2023 - 74

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH HOFFMANN ARCHITECTURE FOR PRELIMINARY DESIGNS FOR A NEW POLICE STATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEARCY, TO-WIT:

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Searcy wishes to move forward with preliminary design and cost estimation for the construction of a new police station; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to engage Hoffmann Architecture, who is on the list of reserve professionals having responded to Request for Proposal in the fall of 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to authorized the Mayor to negotiate and engage in an agreement for the services of Hoffmann Architecture for the preliminary design and cost estimation for the construction of a new police station.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Searcy, Arkansas, to-wit:

Section 1. That the Mayor is authorized to negotiate and execute any agreements with Hoffmann Architecture necessary to facilitate preliminary design and cost estimation for the construction of a new police station

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of December, 2023

/s/ Mat Faulkner Mayor of Searcy

ATTEST:

/s/ Jerry Morris City Clerk